EXINGTON-FAVETTI	F URBAN COUNTY	Date	December 7: 2016	
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Project	Senior Citizen Center Construction	
		ocation	Lexington	
Ten/Contractor)		Contract No	227-2014	
Grollia Design & Construction — 89 West Short Street		Or great Contract Amil	\$8.882.900.00	
une 3.45		Complative Amount of	and the second s	
Lexington KY 40507		Previous Change Orders	\$1,645,251.37	
		Percent Change Previous	<b>企业发生管理</b>	18 52 %
		Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior	640,500,454,37	
		to this Change Order	\$10 528,151 37	
		Change Order No	65	
You are hereby request	ted to comply with the following	changes from the contract pla	ns and specification:	
	Current Cha	nge Order		
	-quantities, unit prices, change letion date, etc	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
	odification scope as detailed	\$1,357.00		
n PR 104		\$1,007.00		
Total decrease		\$1,357.00		
Total increase	The second secon		\$0.00	
Net Amount of this (	Change Order	(\$1,357.00	)	
New Contract Amou	unt Including this Change			
Order		\$10,526,794.37	7	
Percent Change - T	his Change Order			(† ()
Percent Change - A	II Change Orders			18.5
he time provided for the comp	pletion in the contract and all	provisions of the contract w	ill apply hereto	
Recommended by Cou	re-Ju-	(Project Manager	Date 12/8//6	
accepted by Appl (	amllia.	(Contractor	Date 12/7/10	
approved by	BOL	(Director	Date / 2 _ 19-16	
approved by	by Marion	am Rod Commissioner	) Date /2 - 19 - 16	
	<u> </u>		**************************************	the color was a second but on the color of t

	Andrew Control of the	F-1-19-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
~~~		Page 2 of 2
		PROJECT Senior Citizen Center Construction
4.	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO 227-2014
••••••••		CHANGE ORDER # 65
1.	Necessity for change: Decision was ma Contractor's contract	ade to complete this work in-house and deduct from General
0		
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid? Yes X No
3.	Will proposed change alter the p	hysical size of the project?Yes _X_No
	If "Yes", explain.	
4.	Effect of this change on other pr	ime contractors: N/A
5.	Has consent of surety been obta	lined? Yes X Not Necessary
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurance coverage? Yes X No
	If "Yes", will the policies be exter	nded?No
7.	Effect on operation and mainten	ance costs:
8	Effect on contract completion da	te: 0 working days    Hamth 12/19/16   Mayor Date



#### Alternates

The second section of court to Addition that the

			Maria Andrews
$\phi_{ij}(t)$ , $\phi_{ij}(t)$ , $\phi_{ij}(t)$	and white production is	8"	1
PP-118 Complete the Dishwasher Modifications per Proposal Request No. 184			
concere the Dishwastier Modifications per Proposal Request No. 104			
<ul> <li>Impose the Dishwasher Modifications per Proposal Registry No. 106 - 774 Massesson and July and July</li> </ul>	* · ·		: V
in one the indewasher Modifications per Propose Frequest No. 164 (1FQS Meccaning)	ti <sub>k</sub>		f <sub>ine</sub> .
and the second s			

The device sequence construction of all Mothers As an install of Macratia Design and Device distance version of a construction of Coverneado Marrista Design and Construction of the Second Macratia Country of the Macratia Country and Construction of the Coverneado Country of the Covernead Country

Performance and Poyment Brass (Bate of \$6.46 or \$1990 of Jose 100 of Sections and Poyment Bond (Rate of \$8.45 per \$160 or Don't to \$. No. 214 of Sections Bond (Rate of \$7.70 per \$160 of Cost to \$1.40 or Sections Bond (Rate of \$7.70 per \$160 of Cost to \$1.40 or Sections Bond (Rate of \$7.40 per \$160 or Sections Sections Bond (Rate of \$7.40 per \$160 or Sections Bond (Rate of \$7.40 per \$160 or Sections) (Rate of \$7.40 per \$1.40 per \$

assert environment



# PROPOSAL KARRES Transmittal

LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center 201333	8/23/2016
Dishwasher Modifications	PR-1674
Proposal Request	61630
For Review and Response	Info Exchange

. Harding Dowell	EOP Architects	hdowell@eopa.com	( <b>859</b> ) 231- 7538
Fravis Harris	Marrillia Design and Construction	tharr-s@marr-lka.com	
Jim Martin	Marcillia Design and Construction	imartin.ýmarníba com	(859) 685+ 0414

### Created by: Harding Dowell

Please proceed prompty that these and install the hollowing the file of the file the demonstration in the state of the

Control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control

All installations shall be per the manufacturer's recommendations/instructions. Penetrations in the sheet vinyl flooring shall be sealed for watertightness. All installations shall be coordinated with and performed by Wasserstrom, who provided the recommendation for both modifications. Please let me know if there are any questions about the materials/equipment and installation.

Thanks,

Harding

Brian Gravitt Josh Marnilia Joyce Thomas Martin Woodford (Marrillia Design and Construction) (Marrillia Design and Construction)

(LFUCG)



## Quote

To: Marrillia Design and Construction Rob Price 259 West Short Street, Suite 325 Lexington, KY 40507

859.685.0414

Project: Lexington Senior Center Dish

Machine

Marrillia Design and Construction 259 West Short Street, Suite 325 Lexington, KY 40507 From:

08/24/2016

The Wasserstrom Company

Kelly Walker 4020 Rev Dr

Cincinnati, OH 45232 513-218-8340 (Contact)

Please review the following quotation for merchandise and/or services contained in the above referenced project. The quotation is strictly per the plans and written specifications. Prices are valid for thirty days from the date of quotation, sales taxes, if applicable, will be added to your invoice. This quotation is not valid unless executed by an officer of The Wasserstrom Company. An approved credit application must be on file with The Wasserstrom Company in order to open your account. A valid sales tax exemption certificate must be on file with The Wasserstrom Company. Without the certificate, any applicable taxes will be charged to your purchases.

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
2	2 <b>F</b> a	DISH MACHINE Custom Model No. LDSS040ST-PARTS LG dish machine side panles	\$ 336.00	5672.00
3	1 + 8	INSTALL  Wasserstrom Model No. CST Installation of side panels to existing dish machine and pa	\$288.00	
a construidament provincia (construidad de la construidad de la co		AU THE PLANT	Merchandise Tax 6%	\$960.00 \$\$7.60
			Total	\$1,017.60

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- 1) Upon delivery of equipment to customer and/or ship to address, customer agrees to accept all equipment for concealed shipping damage & total quantity of order. Any damage or discrepancies must be noted on the pack-slip, bill of lading and/or delivery ticket by the person or persons receiving the equipment. If concealed damage is not recorded, customer agrees to accept "as is" and accepts any and all liability related to said equipment. The Wasserstrom Company will not be responsible for damage or loss after equipment has been signed for and received.
- 2) New equipment is subject to the manufactures warranty, unless otherwise noted.
- 3) All electrical, plumbing, ventilation, rough-in and final connections are the responsibility of the customer, unless otherwise noted.
- 4) Puces do not include: uncrating, assembly, set in place, installation and/or disposal infess otherwise noted.
- (a) Products, equipment and/or supplies will be done on a change order basis and anisal methode a new quastionser regulators, in outer for the change to be valid.
  —REDIT ANG €A (MED) TERMS
- The exploition acceptable in the repaint of the grave total Dobet and Commission of the School of th
- Grower than the term that can be being a construction of the const
  - The state of the s

### The Wasserstrom Company

- 1) Delivery and installation are not included unless otherwise noted.
- 2) Inbound shipping not included unless otherwise noted

RESTOCKING/CANCELLATION/CUSTOM ORDERS:

- 1) A 27% (plus shipping and handling) will be assessed on all returns and/or canceled orders and must be within 30 days of delivery.
- 2) All custom orders for equipment and/or supplies are non-returnable.

Acceptance:	Date:	
Printed Name:	_	
Project Grand Total: \$1,017.60		